

# 2001 Budget

Drafting File For: LRB2134  
(Re-draft of the “/P1” version to “/1”)

(Note: A number of SDC, ARC and LFB compile drafts were used to create to  
“/P1” version of LRBb2134)

Part     **K**    

.....

(Note: LRBb2134 was later re-entered as: LRBb2226)

*Conference Amendment 1*  
*to*  
*Senate Substitute Amendment 1*  
*to*  
*2001 Senate Bill 55*

(K)

RAC

WLJ

Kyl

~~X~~ b1018.1  
~~X~~ b1631.4  
~~X~~ b1644.1  
~~X~~ b2058.14  
~~X~~ b2221.151  
~~X~~ b1697.1  
~~X~~ b2193.25  
~~X~~ b0876.1  
~~X~~ b1994.55

~~X~~ b0747.6  
~~X~~ b1794.1  
~~X~~ b2182.1  
~~X~~ b2220.7  
~~X~~ b2017.2  
~~X~~ b2142.3  
~~X~~ b0922.4  
~~X~~ b2151.6

~~X~~ b2151.7  
~~X~~ b2151.8

~~X~~ b2156.4  
~~X~~ b1559.1  
~~X~~ b2146.9  
~~X~~ b0947.3  
~~X~~ b0947.4  
~~X~~ b0947.5  
~~X~~ b0947.6  
~~X~~ b0947.7

~~X~~ b2136.4  
~~X~~ b1287.8

Page 1348, line 6: after that line insert:  
Page 1348, line 6: after that line insert:  
Page 1348, line 6: after that line insert:  
Page 1348, line 6: after that line insert:  
Page 1348, line 6: after that line insert:  
Page 1349, line 10: after that line insert:  
Page 1349, line 10: after that line insert:  
Page 1349, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1350, line 10.  
Page 1350, line 13: delete the material beginning with "section" and ending with "act" on line 14 and substitute "@X@Z7@Lam>Section> 9149 (3mk) of this act".  
Page 1350, line 14: after that line insert:  
Page 1350, line 14: after that line insert:  
Page 1350, line 14: after that line insert:  
Page 1350, line 14: after that line insert:  
Page 1350, line 16: after that line insert:  
Page 1352, line 3: delete lines 3 to 7 and substitute:  
Page 1352, line 7: after that line insert:  
Page 1352, line 9: after "@X@Z7@Lam>examinations>" insert "@X@Z7@Lam>and evaluations>".  
Page 1352, line 11: after "examinations" insert "and evaluations".  
Page 1352, line 13: delete the material beginning with "for" and ending with "and" on line 14 and substitute "for the physician or optometrist to indicate."  
Page 1352, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25.  
Page 1352, line 25: after that line insert:  
Page 1352, line 25: after that line insert:  
Page 1353, line 3: after "payments" insert "for counties".  
Page 1353, line 6: delete "municipalities and".  
Page 1353, line 12: after "2002" insert "county".  
Page 1353, line 13: after "revenue" insert "payments".  
Page 1353, line 19: delete "shared revenue" and substitute "county shared revenue payments".  
Page 1354, line 8: after that line insert:  
Page 1354, line 22: after that line insert:

~~b2033.8~~  
~~b1489.2~~  
~~b1545.5~~  
~~b1996.1~~  
~~b1054.1~~  
~~b1999.7~~  
  
~~b0819.1~~  
~~b1100.1~~  
~~b1441.1~~  
~~b1416.2~~  
~~b0804.4~~  
~~b0840.2~~  
~~b1390.1~~  
~~b2002.1~~  
~~b2138.1~~  
~~b2004.3~~  
~~b0754.1~~  
~~b0815.1~~  
~~b1292.1~~  
~~b2016.2~~  
~~b2005.18~~  
~~b2005.19~~  
~~b2005.20~~  
  
~~b2000.1~~  
~~b0800.1~~  
~~b1412.1~~  
  
~~b1302.2~~  
~~b0803.1~~  
~~b0817.1~~  
~~b0821.1~~

Page 1355, line 23: after that line insert:  
Page 1356, line 13: after that line insert:  
Page 1356, line 13: after that line insert:  
Page 1356, line 13: after that line insert:  
Page 1357, line 6: after that line insert:  
Page 1357, line 8: delete "(fq) of the statutes, as created by this act," and substitute "(eq) of the statutes, as affected by this act."  
Page 1357, line 14: after that line insert:  
Page 1357, line 14: after that line insert:  
Page 1357, line 14: after that line insert:  
Page 1357, line 19: after that line insert:  
Page 1358, line 16: after that line insert:  
Page 1358, line 16: after that line insert:  
Page 1358, line 16: after that line insert:  
Page 1358, line 20: after that line insert:  
Page 1358, line 20: delete "50%" and substitute "15%".  
Page 1359, line 7: after that line insert:  
Page 1359, line 15: after that line insert:  
Page 1359, line 15: after that line insert:  
Page 1359, line 15: after that line insert:  
Page 1359, line 15: after that line insert:  
Page 1359, line 25: delete "reconstruction" and substitute "rehabilitation".  
Page 1360, line 4: delete "@X@Z7@Lam>reconstruction>" and substitute "@X@Z7@Lam>rehabilitation>".  
Page 1360, line 11: on lines 11 and 14, delete "reconstruction" and substitute "rehabilitation".  
Page 1361, line 2: after that line insert:  
Page 1362, line 11: after that line insert:  
Page 1362, line 11: after "County." insert "The word "liquor" may not appear on a business sign mounted under this subsection."  
Page 1362, line 17: after that line insert:  
Page 1362, line 21: after that line insert:  
Page 1362, line 21: after that line insert:  
Page 1362, line 21: after that line insert:

|                     |   |
|---------------------|---|
| <del>b1282.1</del>  | Page 1362, line 21: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b1291.1</del>  | Page 1362, line 21: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b1295.1</del>  | Page 1362, line 21: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b2007.9</del>  | Page 1363, line 2: after that line insert:  |
| <del>b4285.2</del>  | Page 1363, line 3: delete lines 3 to 7.   |
| <del>b1561.2</del>  | Page 1363, line 25: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b1499.2</del>  | Page 1364, line 16: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b1849.2</del>  | Page 1364, line 16: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b2099.2</del>  | Page 1364, line 16: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b2111.1</del>  | Page 1364, line 16: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b2162.13</del> | Page 1364, line 16: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b2045.1</del>  | Page 1364, line 23: delete "(wd)."  |
| <del>b2045.2</del>  | Page 1364, line 24: delete "(wg)," and substitute "(wg)".   |
| <del>b0979.8</del>  | Page 1366, line 25: delete "Wisconsin veterans service organizations."  |
| <del>b0979.9</del>  | Page 1367, line 1: delete ", and county veterans' service officers".  |
| <del>b0755.3</del>  | Page 1368, line 4: after that line insert:  |
| <del>b0877.3</del>  | Page 1368, line 4: after that line insert:  |
| <del>b0882.3</del>  | Page 1368, line 4: after that line insert:  |
| <del>b1522.4</del>  | Page 1368, line 4: after that line insert:  |
| <del>b2123.6</del>  | Page 1368, line 4: after that line insert:  |
| <del>b1795.5</del>  | Page 1369, line 11: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b0946.1</del>  | Page 1371, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25.   |
| <del>b0946.2</del>  | Page 1372, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.   |
| <del>b1994.56</del> | Page 1373, line 9: delete "bureau" and substitute "bureau,".  |
| <del>b0956.2</del>  | Page 1375, line 17: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b1430.4</del>  | Page 1375, line 17: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b2038.4</del>  | Page 1375, line 17: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b2096.2</del>  | Page 1375, line 17: after that line insert:   |
| <del>b2124.2</del>  | Page 1376, line 14: substitute "307,300            307,300" for "384,100<br>384,100".   |
| <del>b2204.1</del>  | Page 1376, line 16: delete that line.   |
| <del>b2200.2</del>  | Page 1376, line 17: delete that line.   |
| <del>b2124.3</del>  | Page 1376, line 25: delete "Any" and substitute "Except as provided in<br>this paragraph, any".   |
| <del>b2124.4</del>  | Page 1377, line 4: after "revenue." insert "The department of military<br>affairs may not submit a request under this paragraph to reduce the |

appropriation account for the Badger Challenge program under section 20.465 (4) (b) of the statutes.”.

✓b1087.2 Page 1378, line 9: after that line insert:  
✓b1595.5 Page 1378, line 9: after that line insert:  
✓b1793.1 Page 1378, line 9: after that line insert:  
✓b2095.15 Page 1378, line 9: after that line insert:  
✓b2189.5 Page 1378, line 9: after that line insert:  
✓b1994.57 Page 1381, line 11: delete the material beginning with “There” and ending with “transferred” on line 12 and substitute “Notwithstanding section 20.001 (3) (c) of the statutes, on July 1, 2001, there is lapsed to the general fund \$875,200”.

✓b1994.58 Page 1381, line 12: before “under section” insert “to the office of justice assistance”.

✓b1994.59 Page 1381, line 12: delete the material beginning with “statutes” and ending with “2001-02” on line 13 and substitute “statutes, as affected by the acts of 2001.”.

✓b2219.3 Page 1381, line 13: after that line insert:  
✓b1461.22 Page 1381, line 19: after that line insert:  
✓b2046.8 Page 1386, line 8: delete “\$3,816,300” and substitute “\$6,750,000”.  
✓b2046.9 Page 1387, line 5: delete that line and substitute “\$3,008,300 in fiscal year 2001-02 and \$3,328,500 in fiscal year 2002-03 in moneys”.

✓b0845.31 Page 1389, line 4: after that line insert:  
✓b2064.2 Page 1389, line 12: after that line insert:  
✓b1999.8 Page 1391, line 8: delete lines 8 to 20.  
✓b2023.7 Page 1392, line 19: delete lines 19 to 23.  
✓b2031.8 Page 1394, line 5: after that line insert:  
✓b1017.2 Page 1394, line 18: after that line insert:  
✓b1684.8 Page 1394, line 21: after that line insert:  
✓b1287.9 Page 1395, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9 and substitute:  
✓b1993.21 Page 1395, line 12: delete “(by @X@Z7@Lam>Section>”.  
✓b1993.22 Page 1395, line 13: delete “3922”).  
✓b2084.4 Page 1396, line 3: after that line insert:  
✓b0872.3 Page 1396, line 6: after that line insert:  
✓b0929.7 Page 1396, line 6: after that line insert:  
✓b0974.2 Page 1396, line 6: after that line insert:  
✓b1293.3 Page 1396, line 6: after that line insert:

~~b2215.4~~  
~~b1993.23~~  
~~b0993.5~~  
~~b1740.3~~  
~~b1564.3~~  
~~b1566.2~~  
~~b1597.4~~  
~~b2140.2~~  
~~b1528.4~~  
~~b2054.2~~  
~~b2055.4~~  
~~b1031.4~~  
~~b1432.3~~  
~~b2027.11~~  
~~b2042.3~~  
~~b2085.1~~  
~~b0785.2~~  
~~b2032.7~~  
~~b1364.5~~  
~~b2179.17~~  
~~b0996.2~~  
~~b2169.2~~  
~~b1621.4~~  
~~b2220.8~~  
~~b0986.6~~  
~~b1994.60~~  
~~b0858.2~~  
~~b1728.2~~  
~~b2180.2~~  
~~b2131.5~~  
~~b0737.2~~  
~~b2136.5~~  
~~b2196.32~~

Page 1396, line 10: after that line insert:  
Page 1396, line 12: delete lines 12 to 21.  
Page 1397, line 6: after that line insert:  
Page 1397, line 6: after that line insert:  
Page 1397, line 11: after that line insert:  
Page 1397, line 11: after that line insert:  
Page 1397, line 11: after that line insert:  
Page 1397, line 22: after that line insert:  
Page 1397, line 25: after that line insert:  
Page 1397, line 25: after that line insert:  
Page 1397, line 25: after that line insert:  
Page 1399, line 20: after that line insert:  
Page 1399, line 20: after that line insert:  
Page 1399, line 20: after that line insert:  
Page 1399, line 20: after that line insert:  
Page 1399, line 25: after that line insert:  
Page 1399, line 25: after that line insert:  
Page 1400, line 18: after that line insert:  
Page 1400, line 23: before that line insert:  
Page 1401, line 16: after that line insert:  
Page 1401, line 19: after that line insert:  
Page 1402, line 2: after that line insert:  
Page 1402, line 5: after that line insert:  
Page 1402, line 6: delete lines 6 to 10.  
Page 1402, line 7: delete "66.092 (2)" and substitute "66.0921 (2)".  
Page 1402, line 13: after that line insert:  
Page 1402, line 13: after that line insert:  
Page 1402, line 13: after that line insert:  
Page 1403, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4 and substitute:  
Page 1403, line 5: after that line insert:  
Page 1403, line 9: after that line insert:  
Page 1404, line 15: after "@X@Z7@Lam>Milwaukee>" insert  
"@X@Z7@Lam>and Beloit>".

~~b2196.33~~ Page 1404, line 15: delete "@X@Z7@Lam>zone>" and substitute "@X@Z7@Lam>zones>".

~~b2196.34~~ Page 1404, line 16: delete that line and substitute "560.795 (1) (c) and (f), (2) (a), (b) 5. and 6., and (c), (3) (a) 4. and 5., (b) 1., 2., 3., 4., 5., 6., 7., and 8., (c), and (d), (4) (a) (intro.), and (5) of the statutes".

~~b2196.35~~ Page 1404, line 19: delete that line and substitute "treatment of section 560.795 (1) (e) and (f), (2) (a), (b) 5. and 6., and (c), (3) (a) 4. and 5., (b) 1., 2., 3., 4., 5., 6., 7., and 8., (c), and (d), (4) (a) (intro.)".

~~b1790.2~~ Page 1404, line 21: after that line insert:

~~b2209.2~~ Page 1404, line 21: after that line insert:

~~b1180.2~~ Page 1405, line 7: after that line insert:

~~b2196.36~~ Page 1405, line 14: after that line insert:

~~b1279.2~~ Page 1405, line 16: after that line insert:

~~b2154.15~~ Page 1405, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1406, line 2.

~~b2150.12~~ Page 1406, line 5: after that line insert:

~~b1067.6~~ Page 1406, line 21: delete lines 21 to 23.

~~b0925.2~~ Page 1406, line 23: after that line insert:

~~b0823.2~~ Page 1406, line 25: after that line insert:

~~b1071.2~~ Page 1406, line 25: after that line insert:

~~b1067.7~~ Page 1407, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.

~~b0925.3~~ Page 1407, line 14: after "statutes" insert ". as it applies to custom software,".

~~b0931.3~~ Page 1407, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18.

~~b0941.4~~ Page 1407, line 19: delete lines 19 to 21.

~~b2156.5~~ Page 1408, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9.

~~b2195.29~~ Page 1408, line 9: after that line insert:>

~~b1421.3~~ Page 1409, line 4: delete lines 4 to 6.

~~b1416.3~~ Page 1409, line 10: after that line insert:

~~b1310.3~~ Page 1409, line 12: after that line insert:

~~b1571.5~~ Page 1409, line 16: after that line insert:

~~b1288.2~~ Page 1411, line 2: after that line insert:

~~b1453.5~~ Page 1414, line 2: after that line insert:

~~b2021.2~~ Page 1414, line 2: after that line insert:

~~b1994.61~~ Page 1414, line 23: after "(1) (a)" insert "(by @X@Z7@Lam>Section> 3774)".

~~b1070.16~~  
~~b1552.2~~  
~~b2120.2~~  
~~b0731.2~~  
~~b2056.3~~  
~~b2217.18~~  
~~b1994.62~~  
~~b2026.5~~  
~~b2031.9~~  
~~b1461.23~~  
~~b1287.10~~  
~~b1993.24~~  
~~b1993.25~~  
~~b2161.8~~  
~~b2215.5~~  
~~b2218.2~~  
~~b1601.10~~  
~~b1528.5~~  
~~b2067.3~~  
~~b1417.4~~  
~~b1432.4~~  
~~b1994.63~~  
~~b2027.12~~  
~~b2030.4~~  
~~b2042.4~~  
~~b2046.10~~  
~~b2057.16~~  
~~b2059.4~~  
~~b2202.9~~  
~~b2032.8~~  
~~b2097.3~~  
~~b2165.3~~  
~~b1364.6~~  
~~b2221.152~~

Page 1415, line 4: delete lines 4 to 14.  
Page 1415, line 11: after that line insert:  
Page 1415, line 14: after that line insert:  
Page 1416, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16.  
Page 1416, line 16: after that line insert:  
Page 1416, line 16: after that line insert:  
Page 1416, line 25: after that line insert:  
Page 1416, line 25: after that line insert:  
Page 1416, line 25: after that line insert:  
Page 1417, line 5: after that line insert:  
Page 1417, line 16: delete lines 16 to 19 and substitute:  
Page 1417, line 22: delete "(by @X@Z7@Lam>Section>".  
Page 1417, line 23: delete "3922)".  
Page 1418, line 3: after that line insert:  
Page 1418, line 3: after that line insert:  
Page 1418, line 3: after that line insert:  
Page 1418, line 8: after that line insert:  
Page 1418, line 18: after that line insert:  
Page 1420, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5.  
Page 1420, line 19: after that line insert:  
Page 1420, line 19: after that line insert:  
Page 1420, line 19: after that line insert:  
Page 1420, line 19: after that line insert:  
Page 1420, line 19: after that line insert:  
Page 1420, line 19: after that line insert:  
Page 1420, line 19: after that line insert:  
Page 1420, line 19: after that line insert:  
Page 1420, line 19: after that line insert:  
Page 1421, line 4: after that line insert:  
Page 1421, line 11: after that line insert:  
Page 1421, line 12: after that line insert:  
Page 1421, line 19: after that line insert:  
Page 1421, line 23: after that line insert:

~~b2116.13~~ Page 1422, line 3: after that line insert:  
~~b2221.154~~ Page 1422, line 10: after that line insert:  
~~b2221.153~~ Page 1422, line 10: substitute "2002" for "2003".  
~~b2179.18~~ Page 1422, line 12: after that line insert:  
~~b0804.5~~ Page 1422, line 14: after that line insert:  
~~b2069.2~~ Page 1422, line 14: after that line insert:  
~~b2070.4~~ Page 1422, line 14: after that line insert:  
~~b1746.2~~ Page 1422, line 19: after that line insert:  
~~b1748.3~~ Page 1422, line 19: after that line insert:  
~~b2168.2~~ Page 1422, line 19: after that line insert:  
~~b0737.3~~ Page 1422, line 24: after that line insert:  
~~b1560.2~~ Page 1422, line 24: after that line insert:  
~~b1505.9~~ Page 1423, line 11: after that line insert:  
~~b1351.2~~ Page 1423, line 15: after that line insert:  
~~b1806.2~~ Page 1423, line 20: delete lines 20 and 21.  
~~b1765.2~~ Page 1423, line 21: after that line insert:  
~~b2137.2~~ Page 1423, line 21: after that line insert:  
~~b2150.13~~ Page 1423, line 21: after that line insert:  
~~b1067.8~~ Page 1423, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1424, line 3.  
~~b2146.10~~ Page 1423, line 24: after that line insert:  
~~b2158.2~~ Page 1423, line 24: after that line insert:  
~~b0941.5~~ Page 1424, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9.  
~~b2178.3~~ Page 1424, line 13: after that line insert:  
~~b2160.16~~ Page 1424, line 20: delete that line and substitute:  
~~b2160.17~~ Page 1424, line 21: delete "@X@Z7@Lam>Section> 3406dm),".  
~~b2001.5~~ Page 1424, line 22: after that line insert:  
~~b1310.4~~ Page 1425, line 13: after that line insert:  
~~b1421.4~~ Page 1425, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18.  
~~b1087.3~~ Page 1426, line 15: after that line insert:  
~~b1522.5~~ Page 1427, line 6: after that line insert:  
~~b2096.3~~ Page 1428, line 4: delete that line and substitute "repeal of section 49.175 (1) (d) 1. and 2. (title) of the statutes and the renumbering of section 49.175 (1) (d) 2. of the statutes take effect on".  
~~b0953.3~~ Page 1428, line 5: after that line insert:

~~b2050.3~~  
~~b1070.17~~  
~~b2213.4~~  
~~b2083.3~~  
~~b2165.4~~  
~~b2166.1~~  
~~b2047.3~~

Page 1428, line 5: after that line insert:  
Page 1428, line 10: delete lines 10 to 17.  
Page 1429, line 3: after that line insert:  
Page 1429, line 4: after that line insert:  
Page 1429, line 4: after that line insert:  
Page 1429, line 4: after that line insert:  
Page 1433, line 11: after that line insert:

RAC

1. Page 1119, line 1: change "(10f)" to "(10fm)", because there already is a "(10f)". MTL OKs the change.
2. Page 1116, line 18 - page 1117, line 3: CRB61453/2 b2021 both insert material in the same location in the sub. I joined the ~~two~~ treatments, because one inserts a paragraph & the other <sup>two</sup> inserts a subsection.
3. Page 1169, line 2: see RJM's reconciliation note #5.
4. Page 1169, line 5: see RJM's reconciliation note #5.
5. Page 1178, line 7: move material from page 1182 to this line. MDK agrees with this move.
6. Page 1178, line 18: see RJM's reconciliation note #1.
7. Page 1180, line 17: b0953 & b2050 both insert identical material. GMM says to take out b0953 treatment.
8. Page 1180, line 23: GMM inserted these new paragraph references.
9. Page 1175, line 14: added delayed effective date per PJK (a.165.85(4)(b)1. was affected twice)